A third contribution of Three Million Pounds Sterling (GBP £ 3,000,000) was made after the 
signing of Addendum 2 to the SAA on 15 March 2022.  

A fourth contribution of Nine Million Pounds Sterling (GBP £ 9,000,000) was made after the 
signing of Addendum 3 to the SAA on 02 March 2023.  

A fifth contribution of Fifteen Million Pounds Sterling (GBP £ 15,000,000) was made after the 
signing of Addendum 4 to the SAA on 05 December 2023.  

A sixth contribution of Three Million Three Hundred Thousand Pounds Sterling (GBP £ 
3,300,000) was planned after the signing of Addendum 5 to the SAA on 29 February 2024. The 
contribution was adjusted to Three Million Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand Pounds Sterling 
(GBP £ 3,250,000) and was made after signing Addendum 6 to the SAA on 11 March 2024. 

The Donor has now agreed to make an additional contribution to the GFCR. 

The Standard Administrative Arrangement between the Participants is therefore modified as 
follows: